

## Data protection information for a regular donation

The protection of all data of the children cared for by Sonrise Ministries and their employees as well as of our sponsors has the highest priority for us. All Peace's Hope volunteers who have to work with such data have been obligated to comply with the data protection regulations by means of a separate obligation.

For the processing of a regular donation we need the following data from you: Name, address, e-mail address, account details (in the case of SEPA), payment method, title of the project. This information is stored by us and is only used for the processing of the regular donation.

We take the protection of your personal data very seriously. These will be used confidentially and in accordance with data protection regulations. Your data will be used exclusively by Peace's Hope e.V. Only your first name(s) will be forwarded to the Sonrise Ministries exclusively for the Christmas presents project. For all other projects not. If you decide to make a SEPA payment, we will also provide our bank with the necessary data. This includes your first and last name as well as your account details. Beyond this, no further transfer of your data to third parties takes place. At Peace's Hope e.V., the above mentioned data can only be viewed by those persons entrusted with the processing of the regular donation.

You have the right to receive information about the data we have stored about you at any time. Furthermore, you may make use of your right to correct incorrect data and to block or delete data, provided that this does not conflict with any legal retention period. You can also object to the storage, processing and use of your data for advertising and information purposes at any time. Further information on the subject of data protection can be found on the privacy policy page of our website:

http://peaceshope.com/en/privacy/

Should you have any further questions on the subject of data protection, you can contact us via the following channels:

## Post:

Peace's Hope e.V. | Benninghauser Straße 2 | 40591 Duesseldorf | Germany

E-mail: info@peaceshope.com

**Phone:** +49211/94193641